<Less> Sales Expense ($10) ($27,071) ($11) ($23,465) ($11) ($18,238) ($13) ($15,010)
Sales Net of Sales Expenses $287 $746,379 $294 $646,960 $296 $502,837 $360 $413,840

<Less> Development Costs ($270) ($701,796) ($266) ($585,483) ($283) ($481,457) ($332) ($381,466)
<Less> Affordable Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Net Revenues $17 $44,583 $28 $61,477 $13 $21,381 $28 $32,374

As % of Total Costs 6.4% 10.5% 4.4% 8.5%
As % of Gross Sales 5.8% 9.2% 4.1% 7.5%

Annual Return on Cost

* Land Value per Acre $800,000 $1,100,000 $1,020,000 $1,488,000
Land Value per DU $160,000 $110,000 $85,000 $62,000
Land Value per SF of Land $18.37 $25.25 $23.42 $34.16

Large Lot SFD Small Lot SFD Townhome 2 to 3 -story

Single Family, Large
Lots

Single Family,
Smaller Lots Townhome 1

Higher Density
Townhome

Page 118

________________________________________________________
Prepared by Keyser Marston Associates, Inc.
\\Sf-fs2\wp\19\19174\002\Appendix D Tables 5-11; base; 7/2/2014

Appendix D, Table 8
Preliminary Pro forma Analysis - Base Pricing - 100% market rate - With $15.00 Per SF Impact Fee
Update of Affordable Housing Regulations
Santa Cruz County

Product Description

Density 5 du/acre 10 du/acre 12 du/acre 24 du/acre 20 du/acre 41 du/acre
Average Unit Size 2,600 sf 2,200 sf 1,700 sf 1,150 sf 850 sf 850 sf
Average Number of Bedrooms 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Development Costs Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit
Land * $62 $160,000 $50 $110,000 $50 $85,000 $54 $62,000 $76 $65,000 $67 $57,000
Hard Construction (no PW) $145 $377,000 $150 $330,000 $160 $272,000 $195 $224,250 $185 $157,250 $245 $208,250
Fees & Permits $18 $47,000 $20 $45,000 $22 $37,000 $26 $30,000 $34 $29,000 $34 $29,000
Other Soft Costs $35 $91,000 $35 $77,000 $40 $68,000 $40 $46,000 $40 $34,000 $40 $34,000
Development Mgmt. (4%) $5.80 $15,080 $6.00 $13,200 $6.40 $10,880 $7.80 $8,970 $7.40 $6,290 $9.80 $8,330
Construction Financing $4.51 $11,716 $4.67 $10,283 $5.05 $8,577 $8.91 $10,246 $8.84 $7,516 $10.89 $9,256
Total Development Costs $270 $701,796 $266 $585,483 $283 $481,457 $332 $381,466 $352 $299,056 $407 $345,836

Revenue Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF Per Unit
Market Rate Units (100%) $325 $845,000 $330 $726,000 $325 $552,500 $391 $450,000 $2.50 $24,735 $2.85 $28,198
Total Gross Sales $325 $845,000 $330 $726,000 $325 $552,500 $391 $450,000 $3 $24,735 $3 $28,198
<Less> Sales Expense ($11) ($29,575) ($12) ($25,410) ($11) ($19,338) ($14) ($15,750) Exp: ($8,000) Exp: ($8,000)